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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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Antique & Art Auction
Tuesday, June 18th 2013

Collection of Military Regimental or Unit Badges-
World War I and II with flag.

$75 - $100

$40 - $60

7 Set of three glass open salts on silver plated
stands.

$30 - $60

$100 - $150

8 Pair of hallmarked silver open salts with cobalt blue
glass liners.

$20 - $30

3 Toddy spoon with inset spoon.

9 Set of contemporary design knives.
$40 - $60

$25 - $50

10 Child's three piece flatware set together with a
Birks sterling child's fork.

$20 - $30

1 

11 Late 18th./early 19th. century Battersea enamel
pill box-A Token of Love, l. 1 5/8".

$50 - $75

4 !9th. century framed Pratt pot lid- Prince Albert.

12 Silver jug engraved "1913 September 30 1938".
$40 - $60

$50 - $75

13 Minton china oval shaped dish, length 9 in.
$20 - $30

Lot of Victorian and later jewelry and watches.

14 Bone handled fish service for eight.
$20 - $40

2 

5 

15 Set of six cased butter spreaders with hallmarked
silver handles.

$50 - $75

Austrian hand-painted pitcher with covered vase.

16 Pair of hallmarked silver candle sticks.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

Birks sterling silver bowl with pierced rim, diameter
3 3/4in.

17 Miniature of a young girl dressed in white blouse.
$50 - $75

6 

$50 - $75

Lot # 20
20 Lady's 14k white and yellow gold and diamond

lattice style ring.
$150 - $300

18 

Lot # 21
21 14k yellow gold ruby and pearl parure, including

necklace, earrings and ring.
$300 - $500

English pierced silver two piece condiment set.

19 

Lot # 22
22 Yellow gold and pearl earrings.

$100 - $150

Two 19th. century ceramic jelly molds.

23 10K yellow gold & diamond ring.
$100 - $150

$20 - $30

18th / 19th century iron-clad Armada chest.
$400 - $600

302 

305 Upholstered footstool.
$150 - $300

Pair of Victorian mahogany side chairs.

Lot # 303

306 Brass jelly pan.
$50 - $75

303 

307 Edwardian inlaid mahogany nest of four tables.
$200 - $300

Moroccan metal mounted long gun.

308 Georgian inlaid mahogany knife box.
$500 - $800

$200 - $400

309 Heriz carpet.
$300 - $500

$100 - $200

304 

$400 - $600

Lot # 310

Lot # 311
311 Georgian inlaid mahogany pedestal extending

knife box, height 29 in.
$500 - $1,000

310 Victorian walnut roll top desk.



$30 - $50

Lot # 280

284 Oil on board signed David J. Edwards 5" x 7",
"Wine Country, Provence".

$50 - $100

281 

285 Two watercolours by the same artist indistinctly
signed,10 1/4" x 6 1/2" "Mediterranean Scenes".

$50 - $100

Belleek china epergne(black mark), height 11
1/4, damaged.

286 Watercolour indistinctly signed and dated 1904, 5
3/4 in. x 7 in.

$30 - $50

$50 - $100

287 Etching attributed to J.E.H. MacDonald, 2 1/4" x
3", "Storm Skies".

$80 - $120

280 Set of six late Georgian cut glass ale/champagne
glasses, ht. 7 1/2".

288 Unsigned watercolour in oak frame, 10 in. x 15
1/2 in., "Water Landscape".

$75 - $125

282 Victorian mahogany circular tray, diameter 15 1/2
in.

289 Gilt metal wall bracket.
$20 - $40

$25 - $50

290 Victorian carved walnut parlour chair.
$100 - $150

$100 - $200

291 Oil on panel indistinctly signed in an elaborate gilt
frame, 7 5/8" x 6 1/2","Bearded Gentleman"

$250 - $500

283 Copper bed warmer with turned handle.

295 Carved oak framed print after D. Maclise,
"Hamlet-The Play Scene".

$100 - $200

Watercolour signed J.H.Doeleman, 6 3/4 in. x 11
1/2 in., "Canal Landscape".

293 

296 Watercolour signed E.M.B.Warren, 8 in. x 11 3/4
in., "Blue Bells".

$50 - $75

Oil on board, "Landscape with Poppies".

297 Watercolour signed E.M.B.Warren, 10 1/2 in. x 7
in., "Rose Cottage".

$50 - $75

$20 - $30

Lot # 298
298 Parianware bust of a young boy on a marble

base, overall height 13 in.
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

299 Victorian walnut etagere.
$200 - $400

294 19th. century dark ceramic floral painted jug with
pewter top.

300 Pair of metal figures of walking men with scissors
& jug signed Debux, height 12 1/2 in.

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

301 19th. century pedestal table.
$150 - $300

292 

$40 - $60

24 

Lot # 27
27 14k white gold and diamond cocktail ring, main

stone .96ct.
$700 - $1,000

14k yellow gold ladies wedding band.

25 

Lot # 28
28 14k white gold diamond solitaire ring.

$200 - $250

14K yellow gold ruby & diamond ring.

29 10k yellow gold & diamond band ring.
$100 - $150

$600 - $800

30 10 - 14k yellow and white gold diamond solitaire
ring.

$150 - $250

$200 - $250

30A 14k yellow gold and diamond cross pendant,
approx. 2.06cts total.

$1,800 - $2,200

26 Sterling silver locket on chain.

Sterling silver-ruby and cubic zirconia ring.

32 

35 Early 19th century brass footman.
$40 - $60

19th century high karat yellow brooch set with
mine-cut diamonds.

36 Sadiron with trivet.
$10 - $20

$300 - $500

37 Foot stool with wicker mesh top.
$20 - $40

$100 - $150

38 Hamadan rug, approx. 4'2" x 2'10".
$25 - $50

Lot # 33

39 Four piece silver plated tea set on tray.
$40 - $60

33 18K. yellow gold diamond and emerald parure.

40 Late Victorian walnut parlour table.
$50 - $75

$1,500 - $2,500

41 Pair of oils signed Jill Gannon, 8" x 10", "Garden
Views".

$60 - $80

31 

42 Watercolour signed Ineke Pearson.
$25 - $50

34 Canadian fir dish cupboard.

43 Lot of prints after Thomas Sydney Cooper-Cows.
$25 - $50

$150 - $300



Kashan carpet, approx 11'2" x 7'2".
$400 - $600

44 

47 Lot of Asian painted china.
$25 - $50

19th. century butternut chest of drawers.

Lot # 45

48 19th. century Canadian pine wash stand.
$75 - $125

45 

49 Pair of Victorian balloon back side chairs.
$100 - $150

Oil on board signed Betty Barnes, 12" x 16", "Early
winter in Foothills".

50 Regency mahogany fold over table.
$100 - $300

$100 - $150

51 Sarouk runner, approx. 10'11" x 2' 9".
$150 - $250

$50 - $100

46 

$100 - $150

Lot # 52

56 Oil painting signed F.H. Keveten '52 "Cordova
Bay".

$40 - $60

53 

57 Watercolour indistinctly signed "Mt. Robson".
$40 - $60

Watercolour unsigned, 9" x 13", "On the Thames
near Hurley".

58 Copper bed warmer with turned handle.
$25 - $50

$40 - $60

59 Two etchings signed Cecil Forbes.
$25 - $50

52 Oil on canvas signed Maud Pike dated 1893, 22
1/2 in. x 17 in., "The Milk Maid".

60 Two Italian Grasso Catania terra- cotta figure
groups.

$50 - $75

54 Tea set with tray.

61 Two small wine glasses.
$10 - $15

$50 - $100

62 Three 19th. century etched glass goblets.
$20 - $30

$150 - $300

63 Three jelly molds.
$15 - $30

55 Canadiana birds eye maple high boy.

Pair of rosewood framed coloured framed prints.
$40 - $60

271 

Lot # 274
274 Kazak rug, approx. 6' x 5' 2".

$300 - $400

Etching signed Garnet Hazard, 6" x 8",
"Muskellunge".

272 

275 Continental porcelain small two handled covered
urn, height 7 1/2in.

$25 - $50

Watercolour signed L.Rossi, 6 1/2 in. x 10 1/2 in.,
"Castal Sant' Angelo from Tiber".

276 Staffordshire figurine- Girl with Lamb, height 5
1/2 in.

$20 - $30

$50 - $75

277 Compagnie-des-Indes-Teaboy.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

273 

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 278

Lot # 279
279 Bronze mounted on stone base, height 7 1/2 in.,

"Farmer with Scythe".
$150 - $300

278 Greek polychrome painted gesso icon, 8 3/4in. x
6 3/4in.



250 Two 18th. century miniatures of a lady from the
family of Sir Thomas Christmas(1622-1703/4).

252 Pair of brass and irons.
$25 - $50

$75 - $150

253 Victorian footstool.
$25 - $50

Lot # 250

254 Victorian rosewood upholstered side chair.
$75 - $125

Lot # 251

255 Victorian rosewood fold over tea table.
$200 - $400

251 

256 Afshar rug.
$200 - $300

18th.cen.miniature on porcelain of a gentleman
from The Family of Sir T. Christmas(1622-!703).

$100 - $150

$200 - $400

Victorian upholstered parlour chair.

262 Kazak rug.
$50 - $100

$200 - $300

263 Childs arm chair.
$100 - $200

$30 - $50

264 Edwardian two tier side table.
$20 - $40

259 Georgian inlaid mahogany knife box.

Lot # 265
265 Georgian mahogany tea caddy, length 14 in.

$150 - $200

$200 - $400

266 Pair of George III brass candlesticks, height 11
1/4 in.

$75 - $150

257 

267 Victorian marble topped washstand.
$200 - $400

260 Coromandel wood humidor with porcelain liner,
length 12 1/2in.

268 Oil on canvas signed C.M. Sager, 20 in. x 26 in.,
"Coastal Island Landscape".

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

269 Continental painted porcelain table lamp.
$50 - $100

Girandole.

270 Victorian upholstered chaise longue.
$200 - $400

258 

261 Georgian mahogany chest of drawers.
$25 - $50

Edwardian inlaid mahogany chiffonier.

69 Victorian balloon back chair.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

70 Silver plated footed salver.
$15 - $25

$15 - $30

71 Walnut sewing table.
$85 - $125

66 Victorian slipper chair.

72 Shirvan runner, approx. 10'3" x 3' 10".
$200 - $300

$40 - $60

73 Carved oak coffer.
$150 - $300

64 

74 Late Victorian walnut hall chair.
$50 - $100

67 Walnut spinet desk.

75 Copper bed warmer with turned handle.
$40 - $60

$100 - $200

Lot # 76
76 Flemish painted iron bound trunk dated 1822.

$250 - $500

Silver plated tray presented to Capt. & Mrs. Taylor
from The Quebec Command.

77 Shirvan long rug.
$150 - $300

65 

68 Foot stool.

80 Dutch-style spinning wheel.
$150 - $250

78 

81 Two 19th. century drawings and two prints.
$25 - $50

Victorian balloon back side chair.

Lot # 79

82 19th century walnut side chair.
$50 - $100

79 

83 Pair of Edwardian mahogany single beds.
$200 - $400

Oil on canvas signed Frank Wallis, 24" x 36",
"Cabin in Snowy Winter Landscape".

84 Lot of 19th. century horse prints.
$25 - $50

$200 - $300

85 Oil on board, "Landscape".
$20 - $30

$30 - $50

Lot # 80



$25 - $50

upholstered chair backed settee.

87 

90 Library table.
$200 - $300

Mahal carpet, approx. 10'3" x 7'8".

91 Victorian inlaid ebonized side chair.
$100 - $150

$200 - $400

92 Pair of Victorian shield backed chairs.
$75 - $125

$50 - $100

Lot # 93
93 Hamadan garden design rug.

$200 - $300

88 Oak hanging wall shelf.

94 Carved oak mold.
$20 - $40

$50 - $100

95 Late Victorian walnut parlor table.
$75 - $125

86 

96 Child's walnut rocking chair with cane back and
seat.

$100 - $150

89 Carved rosewood cornice showing grapes-leaves
and branches.

$15 - $30

99 Late 19th. century dining table.
$75 - $125

97 

100 Edwardian inlaid mahogany fold over card table.
$100 - $150

Brass fluid lamp.

Lot # 98

101 Smith & Wessen tip up pocket pistol.
$150 - $300

98 

Lot # 102
102 18th century flintlock pistol.

$100 - $200

Edwardian marquetry inlaid mahogany oval gallery
tray with turned handles.

$150 - $250

Lot # 246
246 Parian ware figure-Child with Umbrella, height 13

1/2 in.
$75 - $150

$150 - $250

Lot # 247
247 18th.cen miniature of a gentleman in blue coat-

Family of Sir Thomas Christmas (1622-1703/4).
$100 - $150

245 Louise XV style marble top bedside table. 248 18th. century miniature of a young man from the
family of Sir Thomas Christmas(1622-1703/4).

Lot # 249
249 18th.cen.miniature of a lady in period frame from

the Family of Sir Thomas Christmas.
$100 - $150

$75 - $125



$200 - $400

235 China two handled vase-floral decorated with
courting couple, height 16 1/4 in.

$50 - $75

233 

236 Late Victorian pedestal table.
$50 - $100

American late 19th. century walnut cylinder
bookcase.

234 

Lot # 237
237 Genghi long rug.

$100 - $200

Oil on canvas, "Young Girl with Peacock
Feather".

238 Victorian carved walnut upholstered armchair.
$75 - $125

$100 - $200

239 Akstafa long rug, 9'8" x 4'3".

241 Ceramic charger.
$25 - $50

$300 - $500

242 Pair of Georgian brass candlesticks, height 6 3/4
in.

$25 - $50

Lot # 239

Lot # 243
243 Victorian mahogany chest of drawers.

$250 - $500

240 

244 silver plated small tray.
$10 - $20

Oil on canvas signed E.Brames 1938, 26 in. x 30
in., "German Harbour Scene".

$250 - $500

$100 - $200

Lot # 103

Lot # 104
104 Winchester 1895 repeating lever action 303

British rifle.
$200 - $300

103 19th century silver mounted double barrel
shotgun with decorative carved stock.

Lot # 105

Lot # 106
106 Holland & Holland 360 express rifle.

$200 - $300

105 Winchester 1895 30 cal. lever action 30-06 rifle.

Lot # 107
107 Savage model 29 twenty-two rifle.

$250 - $500

$200 - $300



$300 - $500

Lot # 108

Lot # 109
109 Mannlicher 56 x 2.85 rifle.

$200 - $400

108 Alex Martin double barrel shotgun in a fitted
case.

111 Iver Johnson's 20 gauge Champion shotgun.
$200 - $400

110 Enfield 303 rifle.

112 Single shot .22 caliber rifle.
$50 - $100

$150 - $250

113 Cooey Hinge breakdown shotgun.
$40 - $60

Lot # 110

Lot # 114
114 Winchester model 50 twelve gauge shotgun.

$200 - $300

Lot # 111

Pair of bronze figures after C. Clodion.

212 Hamadan gallery carpet.
$100 - $200

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 213
213 Irish rosewood tea caddy.

$150 - $300

$25 - $50

214 Edwardian parlour table.
$40 - $60

209 Pair of Victorian cut glass decanters.

215 Oil on canvas S.G.Rock,14"x18", "Floral Stillife'.
$200 - $300

$50 - $75

216 Late 19th. century two panel screen.
$50 - $100

207 

217 Mid 19th. century mahogany dresser mirror.
$100 - $150

210 Mahogany Regency tilt top dining table.

218 Biedermeier cherrywood chest of drawers.
$500 - $700

$300 - $500

219 Late Victorian walnut side table.
$30 - $50

Set of four 19th. century fruit bowls.

220 Pair porcelain geese A.Mottahedh.
$200 - $300

208 

211 

221 19th. century enamel decorated bowl.
$50 - $75

17th. century style oak side table.
$50 - $100

$400 - $600

Collection of World War I and World War II
medals.

223 

226 Copper jelly pot.
$20 - $40

Collection of military jewelry and
commemoratives:Birks sterling locket &
compact,spoon,etc.

Lot # 227
227 Turkish carpet, approx. 9'4" x 6'9".

$200 - $400

$75 - $125

228 19th. century English blue and white ironstone
platter-blue willow pattern.

$50 - $75

$75 - $125

229 Inlaid mahogany bow front sideboard.
$100 - $200

224 Carved wooden and ivory chess set in a folding
game board.

230 Silver plated pedestal bowl.
$20 - $30

$100 - $150

231 Victorian rosewood parlour table.
$100 - $150

222 

232 Victorian balloon backed side chair.
$30 - $50

225 Continental 19th. century oak dish cabinet.



Oil crayon- A.R.Carter.

184 

Lot # 187
187 Carved oak serving table.

$125 - $175

Framed print after Pollard, "Epsom The Grand
Stand".

188 Watercolour signed M.Viana, 9 1/2 in. x 14 in.,
"City by River".

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

189 Watercolour signed Alice Ball, 8 1/2" x 14 1/2",
"Mountain glade".

$20 - $30

$40 - $60

190 Hamadan runner, approx. 9'6" x 2'8".
$75 - $100

185 Watercolour signed Ineke Pearson.

191 19th. century wash stand.
$75 - $125

$25 - $50

192 Victorian upholstered settee.
$100 - $200

183 

193 Soumak-type flatwoven bagface, 3'8"x3'11".
$50 - $75

186 Handpainted wall charger decorated with a
hunting scene.

194 Kurdish runner, 13' x 3'7".
$250 - $350

$100 - $150

Upholstered slipper chair.

196 

199 Continental side chair.
$20 - $40

Small dresser mirror.

200 Silk rug.
$150 - $300

$20 - $40

201 Continental cross banded walnut partners desk.
$250 - $500

$20 - $30

202 Continental side chair.
$20 - $40

197 Pair of late Georgian painted pewter candle
holders, ht. 7".

203 Pair of Victorian upholstered parlour chairs.
$200 - $400

$50 - $75

Lot # 204
204 Georgian mahogany four bottle tantalus with

brass plate-Capt. Hale 3rd.Light Dragoons.
$150 - $250

195 

205 Carved oak serving table.
$150 - $300

198 Late Victorian marble topped walnut chest of
drawers.

206 Set of eight Georgian style mahogany dining
chairs.

$150 - $250

$125 - $175

117 Russian metal work samovar, overall height 20
in.

$75 - $150

115 

118 Late 19th. century wash stand.
$30 - $50

Ross Rifle Co., Quebec rifle(parts).

Lot # 116

119 Nain rug.
$50 - $75

116 

120 Victorian upholstered armchair.
$75 - $125

Kurdish long rug, 12'11" x 4'8".

121 Lot of prints after Thomas Sydney Cooper-Cows,
Sheep and People.

$25 - $50

$300 - $400

122 Late 19th. century drop leaf table.
$50 - $100

$15 - $30

Lot # 117

Pair of Victorian balloon-back side chairs.

124 

127 Watercolour signed Walter James Baber
"Burrard Inlet".

$150 - $200

French Svonnerie style needlework carpet.

128 Water color on paper initialed "A".
$15 - $30

$200 - $400

129 Late 19th. century side cabinet.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

130 Oil on canvas signed Neil Edwards, "Seascape".
$25 - $50

125 Fayway Butter Seperator.

131 Watercolour signed Odin Rosenvinge, dated '06,
10 1/2" x 14", Mountain Landscape".

$50 - $100

$50 - $75

132 Watercolor unsigned, 10"X 14 1/2", "Coastal
View".

$50 - $100

123 

133 English military crested leather shot carrier,
height 14 1/4 in.

$50 - $75

126 Watercolour signed A.(Alice) Allin, 8 in. x 11 3/4
in., "Lachine Canal".

134 Oil on board signed H.E.Jones, "Winter Works".
$25 - $50

$50 - $100



Oil on canvas unsigned,21X15, "Portrait of an
Arab".

137 Late 19th mirrored wall shelf.
$50 - $100

$200 - $400

138 Watercolour indistinctly signed, "Haystacks".
$25 - $50

Lot # 135

Lot # 139
139 Oil on board signed Jan Russell, 12" x 14",

"Shoreline View".
$100 - $150

136 

140 Watercolour-River Valley Rd.
$30 - $50

Pastel signed M. Laing,16X19, "Still Life".

141 Late 19th. century mahogany sideboard.
$75 - $125

$25 - $50

135 
Acrylic on panel signed C.(Colin) Pattle,dated
1996,20" x 24","Murvyn Carmichael in his Boat".

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

148 19th. century oak tantalus stand.
$20 - $40

$30 - $50

149 Brass whale oil lamp.
$50 - $75

144 Late 19th. century watercolour in period frame, 6
in. x 7 1/2 in., "Bridge over River".

150 Late 19th century Canadian chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

$25 - $50

151 Hamadan rug.
$30 - $50

142 

152 Oil on canvas signed P. Ortiz, 6" x 7 3/4",
"Marketplace".

$40 - $60

145 Coloured drawing signed Glen Smith, dated
1978, "Greater Yellow legs".

153 Watercolour signed J.Aitken, 6 1/2 in. x 10 in.,
"Sandy Lane, Bidston Hill".

$50 - $100

$20 - $30

154 Oil on canvas signed Nell Edwards, 18 in. x 24
in., "Sunset over Sea".

$50 - $100

Edwardian inlaid mahogany side chair

155 Watercolour signed Ineke Pearson.
$25 - $50

143 

146 

156 Set of ten late Victorian sherry or wine cut glass
flutes.

$50 - $100

Oil on board signed Chisnall (Frederick), 8" x 10",
"Desert Landscape".

157 Pair of Victorian cut glass sherry decanters.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

Large mirror.

158 Set of six green stem glasses.
$15 - $30

147 

Watercolour signed Newlyn, 4 1/2 in. x 6 1/4 in.,
"The Young Idza".

160 

163 Late Victorian chest of drawers.
$100 - $200

Lot of prints and drawings-many 19th. century.

164 Unsigned oil on board, 10" x 19", "Sea Scape
with Sailboat".

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

165 Oil on board, S.G.B Richardson, "Still life".
$30 - $50

$50 - $75

166 Watercolour- G.B. Richardson, "Mountain
landscape".

$40 - $60

161 Watercolour signed R. Koth, dated 1853, "Floral
Stillife".

167 4 walnut cane back and seat dining chairs.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

168 2-19th century frames and a girandole.
$75 - $125

159 

169 Edwardian mahogany writing table.
$150 - $250

162 Oil on board, S. H. Belleurs, 12"X16",
"Amsterdam canal".

170 Baxter print, "Stolen Pleasures".
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

$300 - $500

Pair of English watercolours, 16"x 13", "The
Courthouse"+"Chiddinstone"

Lot # 172

175 Coloured engraving "Chateau de Versailles".
$20 - $30

172 

176 Oil on board signed J.R. Chen, 5" x 7", "Dory" &
"Bluenose".

$40 - $60

Late 19th. century carved walnut wardrobe.

177 Pencil drawing signed S. Frangiamore d.1880, 7
1/2" x 4 1/2", "Seated Figure".

$25 - $50

$400 - $600

178 Large Victorian dresser mirror.
$40 - $60

$25 - $50

179 Biedermeier cherrywood chest of drawers.
$500 - $700

173 Kurdish long rug, approx. 12'5" x 3'6".

180 Kashan carpet, approx. 10' x 6'6".
$200 - $400

$200 - $300

181 Walnut cheval mirror.
$100 - $150

171 

182 Pine dish cupboard.
$150 - $250

174 Victorian rosewood Canterbury.


